FOI 083/2024 Response

I'm writing to request the below information from NHS Trusts in England on their rates for agency cover for the financial years 23/24 and 24/25.

Please answer the following questions:

1. Which agency companies are you using to provide nursing agency cover and junior medical agency cover?



One Call 24
Pertemps Pertemps
Piers Morgan Recruitment
Pulse Healthcare Limited
Reed Specialist
RIG Locums Limited
Sanctuary Personnel Ltd
Sensible Staffing
Service Care Solutions
Sugarman Healthcare Ltd
Swiis International Ltd
Team Support Healthcare
TFS Healthcare
Total Assist
Vivid Healthcare
Sour World Recruitment Group

NC Healthcare and Locum People

1. What are the hourly rates that you are paying each of those agencies at the nursing bands, band 2-band 7?

Band 2 rates up to April 2024

Band	Shift type	Price cap
2	Day	£15.20
	Night / Saturday	£21.75
	Sunday / Bank Holiday	£28.18

Band 2 rates from April 2024:

Band	Shift type	Price cap
2	Day	£15.88
	Night / Saturday	£22.19
	Sunday / Bank Holiday	£28.74

Current rates from 2023 to 2025:

Band	Shift type	Price cap
3	Day	£16.61
	Night / Saturday	£22.46
	Sunday / Bank Holiday	£28.33
4	Day	£18.98
	Night / Saturday	£24.68
	Sunday / Bank Holiday	£30.37
5	Day	£24.06
	Night / Saturday	£31.29
	Sunday / Bank Holiday	£38.51
6	Day	£29.78
	Night / Saturday	£38.71
	Sunday / Bank Holiday	£47.65
7	Day	£34.98
	Night / Saturday	£45.47
	Sunday / Bank Holiday	£55.97

2. What are the hourly rates that you are paying each of those agencies at all junior doctor levels?

Hourly rate between £37.18 - £46.00

3. These must include the rates for the 23/24 and 24/25 financial periods.

Hourly rate between £37.18 - £46.00